RESOLUTION# 2018-012

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF YEADON, DELAWARE COUNTY

WHEREAS, The Borough Council of the Borough of Yeadon has established paid parking meter zones in the Borough of Yeadon; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council recognizes that the Borough's paid parking meter zones in commercial and residential areas may unduly inhibit the Borough's residents and visitors from making their appointed rounds during the holiday season.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Council of the Borough of Yeadon the following:

- Pursuant to Section 440.11 of the Yeadon Borough Code, the Council hereby exercises its authority and suspends the paid parking meter zones within the Borough from November 26, 2018 to January 2, 2019.
- 2. The maximum parking time at a meter during this period shall not exceed two hours.

ENACTED AND ADOPTED by the Council this 20th day of December,

2018 .

ATTEST:

Secretary

COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF YEADON

N DA

Monra

President of Council

APPROVED, this 20th day of December, 2018, by the Mayor of the Borough of Yeadon

ATTEST:

MAYOR OF THE BOROUGH OF YEADON

Roha K. Ideph By:

Secretary

Mayor